

BID TAB
CFX PROJECT 414-754; CONTRACT NO. 001668
SR 414 MILLING & RESURFACING FROM EAST OF SR 451 TO KEENE ROAD BRIDGE

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	DESCRIPTION	RANGER CONSTRUCTION		HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION		THE MIDDLESEX CORP.	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
0101-1	1	LS	MOBILIZATION (10% of subtotal)	\$128,000.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$105,842.85	\$ 105,842.85	\$320,000.00	\$ 320,000.00
0102-1	1	LS	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (10% of subtotal)	\$185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00	\$220,611.94	\$ 220,611.94	\$304,500.00	\$ 304,500.00
0102-1-BR	5	ED	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC FOR ROADWAY REPAIR CONTINGENCY	\$3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$2,362.56	\$ 11,812.80	\$1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
0102-99	5	ED	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY - CONTINGENCY	\$11.00	\$ 55.00	\$10.30	\$ 51.50	\$50.00	\$ 250.00
0104-20	1	LS	EROSION CONTROL	\$13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$8,048.99	\$ 8,048.99	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
0327-70-6	15,897	SY	MILLING EXIST. ASPH. PAVT., 1.5" AVG. DEPTH	\$2.75	\$ 43,716.75	\$4.62	\$ 73,444.14	\$5.00	\$ 79,485.00
0327-70-11	106,596	SY	MILLING EXIST. ASPH. PAVT., 2.25" AVG. DEPTH	\$1.70	\$ 181,213.20	\$2.37	\$ 252,632.52	\$3.50	\$ 373,086.00
0334 1-13	589.3	TN	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC C	\$129.25	\$ 76,167.03	\$171.29	\$ 100,941.20	\$150.00	\$ 88,395.00
0334-1-BRC	100.0	TN	ROADWAY REPAIR, EMERGENCY BASE REPAIR CONTINGENCY	\$300.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$289.39	\$ 28,939.00	\$225.00	\$ 22,500.00
0334-1-54	8,794.2	TN	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE, TRAFFIC D, PG 76-22	\$102.55	\$ 901,845.21	\$105.48	\$ 927,612.22	\$125.00	\$ 1,099,275.00
0337-7-25	4,399.0	TN	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22	\$151.35	\$ 665,788.65	\$157.86	\$ 694,426.14	\$175.00	\$ 769,825.00
0337-7-83	763.0	TN	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-12.5, PG 76-22	\$118.55	\$ 90,453.65	\$143.87	\$ 109,772.81	\$175.00	\$ 133,525.00
0570-1-2	1,822	SY	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	\$6.45	\$ 11,751.90	\$8.16	\$ 14,867.52	\$10.00	\$ 18,220.00
700-1-11	8	AS	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	\$590.00	\$ 4,720.00	\$540.80	\$ 4,326.40	\$550.00	\$ 4,400.00
700-1-12	13	AS	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	\$2,136.00	\$ 27,768.00	\$1,957.20	\$ 25,443.60	\$2,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
700-1-13	1	AS	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	\$5,056.00	\$ 5,056.00	\$4,635.47	\$ 4,635.47	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
700-1-22	4	AS	SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I BARRIER MOUNT INDEX 11871/700-013, 12-20 SF	\$2,230.00	\$ 8,920.00	\$2,044.76	\$ 8,179.04	\$2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00
700-1-60	20	AS	SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE	\$51.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$46.35	\$ 927.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,000.00
700-2-12	3	AS	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF	\$4,270.00	\$ 12,810.00	\$3,914.39	\$ 11,743.17	\$4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
700-2-13	2	AS	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 21-30 SF	\$5,225.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$4,789.98	\$ 9,579.96	\$5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00
700-2-15	1	AS	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 51-100 SF	\$10,495.00	\$ 10,495.00	\$9,621.17	\$ 9,621.17	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
700-2-16	2	AS	MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF	\$15,113.00	\$ 30,226.00	\$13,854.90	\$ 27,709.80	\$15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
700-2-60	8	AS	MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE	\$1,011.00	\$ 8,088.00	\$927.09	\$ 7,416.72	\$1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
700-3-101	14	EA	SIGN PANEL, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF	\$348.00	\$ 4,872.00	\$319.33	\$ 4,470.62	\$400.00	\$ 5,600.00
700-3-601	14	EA	SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF	\$39.00	\$ 546.00	\$36.05	\$ 504.70	\$50.00	\$ 700.00
705-11-1	112	EA	DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR	\$61.00	\$ 6,832.00	\$66.96	\$ 7,499.52	\$75.00	\$ 8,400.00
706-3	2,714	EA	RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS (RPMs)	\$3.70	\$ 10,041.80	\$3.40	\$ 9,227.60	\$5.00	\$ 13,570.00
711-11-125	39	LF	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	\$5.60	\$ 218.40	\$5.15	\$ 200.85	\$10.00	\$ 390.00
711-11-160	16	EA	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL	\$123.60	\$ 1,977.60	\$113.31	\$ 1,812.96	\$150.00	\$ 2,400.00
711-11-170	36	EA	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	\$68.00	\$ 2,448.00	\$61.81	\$ 2,225.16	\$100.00	\$ 3,600.00
711-11-421	120	LF	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, BLUE, SOLID, 6"	\$1.35	\$ 162.00	\$1.24	\$ 148.80	\$5.00	\$ 600.00
711-16-101	0.099	GM	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	\$3,575.00	\$ 353.93	\$3,277.58	\$ 324.48	\$5,000.00	\$ 495.00
711-16-201	0.013	GM	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	\$3,025.00	\$ 39.33	\$2,773.08	\$ 36.05	\$5,000.00	\$ 65.00
713-102-101	0.146	GM	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	\$22,195.00	\$ 3,240.47	\$20,348.08	\$ 2,970.82	\$25,000.00	\$ 3,650.00
713-102-102	1.255	GM	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 8"	\$24,621.00	\$ 30,899.36	\$22,571.99	\$ 28,327.85	\$30,000.00	\$ 37,650.00
713-102-103	0.224	GM	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 12"	\$41,935.00	\$ 9,393.44	\$38,444.96	\$ 8,611.67	\$40,000.00	\$ 8,960.00
713-102-124	2,046	LF	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE, WHITE, SOLID, 18"	\$11.80	\$ 24,142.80	\$10.82	\$ 22,137.72	\$15.00	\$ 30,690.00
713-102-133	1.513	GM	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE, WHITE, SKIP, 12"	\$13,456.00	\$ 20,358.93	\$12,336.73	\$ 18,665.47	\$15,000.00	\$ 22,695.00
713-102-160	1	EA	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE, CONTRAST, MESSAGE	\$562.00	\$ 562.00	\$515.05	\$ 515.05	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
713-102-170	1	EA	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE, CONTRAST, ARROW	\$5,562.00	\$ 5,562.00	\$5,099.01	\$ 5,099.01	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
713-102-201	4.914	GM	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	\$23,015.00	\$ 113,095.71	\$21,202.86	\$ 104,190.85	\$24,000.00	\$ 117,936.00
713-102-506	4.024	GM	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE, CONTRAST, SOLID, 9"	\$33,675.00	\$ 135,508.20	\$31,489.84	\$ 126,715.12	\$35,000.00	\$ 140,840.00
713-102-536	8.791	GM	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE, CONTRAST, SKIP, 9"	\$10,673.00	\$ 93,826.34	\$9,887.87	\$ 86,924.27	\$10,000.00	\$ 87,910.00
713-102-644	0.048	GM	PAVEMENT MARKING - PREFORMED TAPE, ALTERNATING WHITE/BLACK, SKIP, 12"	\$31,835.00	\$ 1,528.08	\$29,186.25	\$ 1,400.94	\$20,000.00	\$ 960.00
999-1	N/A	N/A	ALLOWANCE FOR DISPUTES REVIEW BOARD	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
999-2	N/A	N/A	WORK ORDER ALLOWANCE	\$300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
SUBTOTAL				\$	3,257,952.78	\$	3,420,595.47	\$	4,162,072.00
TOTAL BID				\$	3,570,952.78	\$	3,747,050.26	\$	4,786,572.00